
 

 

 

City of Commerce 

Election Calendar 

May 4, 2024 General Election 

for the purpose of electing Place Two (2) & Place Four (4) to a three-year term 

May 2024 – May 2027 

 

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 First Day to File for a Place on the Ballot (8 am-5 pm) 

Friday, February 16, 2024 Last Day to file for a place on the ballot (8 am-5 pm) 

Thursday, April 4, 2024 Last Day to Register to Vote for May 4, 2024 Election 

Monday, April 22, 2024 First Day of early voting by personal appearance  

 (Voting is Monday - Friday, 8:00 am – 5:00 pm) 

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Last Day to receive applications for ballot to be voted 
by mail 

Monday, April 29, 2024 Early Voting: Hours 8:00 am - 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Last Day of Early Voting: Hours 8:00 am - 5:00 pm  

Saturday, May 4, 2024 Election Day Voting at City Hall: 7:00 am – 7:00 pm  

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Special City Council Meeting to Canvass Results of 
May 4, 2024 General Election 

Saturday, June 15, 2024 Runoff Election (if necessary) 


